Contents
Description	 Page
1. Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
2. Preparation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
3. Installation Procedures  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
4. Ordering Guidelines . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
5. Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
6. Diagnostics and Safety Features . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

for the SPV
EatOn CORPORatIOn www.eaton.com
4.0 Ordering Guidelines
Figure	5.	Eaton	SPV	Series
Example:  SPV200480D2K = SPV Series, 200kA Per Phase, 480D Voltage, Basic Feature Package, NEMA 1 Enclosure
           SPV   200   480D   2   K
Model
kA Rating
Options
050=50kA Per Phase
080=80kA Per Phase
100=100kA Per Phase
120=120kA Per Phase
160=160kA Per Phase
200=200kA Per Phase
Voltage Code
Options
240S = 120/240 Split Phase (3W+G)
208Y = 120/208 Wye (4W+G)
400Y = 230/400 Wye (4W+G)
480Y = 277/480 Wye (4W+G)
240D = 240 Delta (3W+G)
400D = 400 Delta (3W+G)
SPV
480D = 480 Delta (3W+G)
Feature Package
Options
2 = Basic.   Audible Alarm
                 & Form "C"
                 Relay Contact
Enclosure Suffix
Options
K = NEMA 1
R = NEMA 3R
Optional Flush Mount Plate Catalog # = SPVFLUSHMTPLTG
6
Instruction Manual IM01005038E
Effective September 2011
Installation and Operation Manual
for the SPV
EatOn CORPORatIOn www.eaton.com
5.0 Specifications
Table	2.	 Specifications
description specification
Surge current capacity per phase  50, 80, 100, 120, 160, 200 kA ratings available
Nominal discharge current (In)
208Y, 240S, 240D, 400Y & 480Y
400D & 480D
10kA
20kA
Short circuit current rating (SCCR)
208Y, 240S, 240D, 400Y & 480Y
400D & 480D
42kA
5kA
SPD Type Type 2
Standard split phase voltages available 240
Three phase wye system voltages avail-
able 120/208, 230/400, 277/480
Three phase delta system voltages 240, 400, 480
Input Power Frequency 50/60 Hz
Protection modes
Single split phase ..................L-N, L-G, N-G, L-L
Three phase Wye................... L-N, L-G, N-G, L-L
Three phase delta......................L-G, L-L
Maximum continuous operating voltage
(MCOV)
208Y and 240S voltage codes 150 L-N, 150 L-G, 150 N-G, 150 L-L
400Y and 480Y voltage codes 320 L-N, 320 L-G, 320 N-G, 640 L-L
240D voltage code 320 L-G, 300 L-L
400D and 480D voltage codes 550 L-G, 640 L-L
Ports 1
Operating temperature -40 through 50° C (-40 through 122° F)